

QUESTION NO 18

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 17 March 2022**

The Convener regularly refers to “record investment” in terms of spending on roads, paths, pavements and bridges.

Question **(1)** What was the breakdown of funding between each of these categories in each year since 2017?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** What is the repair backlog in Edinburgh and at the current rate of spend how many years will it take to resolve?

Answer **(2)**